
















Fig. 71 Rear Reflector

oo&.% *ftG1't% *ftG1'f.tfJ:
~ftUUtl

.$$~:fIt :fIxttt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

**1
HFJ3760110DA liM~,~Jilt

HFJ3760110FA Reflector assy
1 2

HFJ6371B!HFJ6371C
HFJ376010lDA -Fill HFJ6376

2 1 4HFJ3760101FA Clip

t±:'lll' DA tF~nA.:'htfiJt!L<Hella)0j'i) f'p'lr.'lll' FA +f-~J9l1tift~~nAo

Note: The lamps with 'DA' mark are Hella co. ltd's products. The lamps with 'FA' mark are low price products.

325



7
I

3,4

1,2

I
5

I
6

326



Fig. 72-1 Front Turn Signal Lamps

mUL~ ~ftG{lf~ ~ftGft~~
~ftGf1tjjtl

$$f.(. fl~ft
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

** 1 HFJ3726110DD
lM~rIl]:tr.~$;<li:)

1 HFJ6371B1
Front turn signallamp,LH HFJ6371C

* * 2 HFJ3726120DD
lM~rIl]:tr.~ffltC1:!)

1 1Front turn signallamp,RH

3 HFJ372611lDD
• 1Jf*Jllcta

2 1House, front turn signal lamp, LH

4 HFJ3726112DD
• 1Jf*JllC1:!)

2 1
House ,front turn signallamp,RH

5 PY21W
·1Jmo2V/21W)

2 2Bulb(l2V/21W)

HFJ3726113DD
·1Jmm

26 2
Bulb's base

7 Q/2A-CJ-47A-4. 2X 16
~:J&n

1 4
Screw, tapping

327



328

7

1,2

I~I
3,4 5



Fig. 72-2 Front Turn Signal Lamps

OO{)L% ~~iIt'% ~~iIt'~~
~~i'}UJ~

1jt$!tt:!i :fi~f£
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

.... 1 HFj3726110FC
ntr~ (Ii] 1:[.~ lit (ti.)

1 1
Front turn signallamp,LH

.... 2 HFj3726120FC
1ltr~(Ii]1:[.~,litCtn

1 1
Front turn signallamp,RH

3 HFj3726111FC
.1:[f*.'ilt

2 1
House ,front turn signallamp,LH

4 HFj3726112FC '1Jf*.'ilt
2 1

House, front turn signal lamp, RH

5 PY21W
·1:[7'@!02V/ZIW)

Bulb
2 2

6 HFj3726113FC
.1:[7'@!!i:

Bulb's base
2 2

7 Q/2A-CJ-47A-4. 2X 16
~JKfi"

1 4Screw, tapping

329



3,4

1,2

I

5
I
6

330



Fig. 72-3 Front Turn Signal Lamps

I!H:fL% ~1IG{1j:% ~~{Ij:~;fj(
~~@J.*tl

!'It$ttt :fl~ft
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

** 1 HF]3726110FA
etr~1aJ:IT,~,~ (ta

1 1 HF1l011G
Front turn signallamp,LH HF1l011H

*" 2 HFJ3726120FA
1W~1aJ:IT .~, llJt (:t1>

1 1Front turn signallamp,RH

3 HFJ3726111FA ':IT~1J
2 1House ,front turn signal lamp ,LH

4 HFJ3726112FA ':IT~1J
2 1House, front turn signal lamp ,RH

5 P21W
• :lT7@!C12V/21W)

2 2Bulb

6 HFJ3726113FA
:lT7@!~

2 2Bulb's base

331



2

332

s



Fig. 73 Side Turn Signal Lamp

mUL~ *~{lj:~ ~ftGflj:1'i'fl;
~~~u~

~$~jl; :fft«ft
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

HF]3726310DA iJ!U!it I"J:):J ,\{l.$; HFH6371B,HFJ6371C** 1 1 2HFJ3726310FA Side turn signal lamp HFnOllG,HFnOllH
HFJ3726311DA .:):Ji@~ HFJ63762 2 2
HFJ3726311FA Base,bulb

• :):Jff!!02V-SW)
3 WSW 2 2

Bulb02V-SW)
HFJ3726312DA • *!ojfm

4 2 2
HFJ3726312FA Sealing
HFJ3726313DA .:):J1*~

S 2 2
HFJ3726313FA House.side turn signal lamp

Note: The lamps with 'DA' mark are Hella co. ltd's products. The lamps with 'FA' mark are low price products.

333



334



Fig. 74 Heater System

I!I&.% ~I!ut% ~lf[.f'til¥F
~lf[.#JUU

iti$~:It 1f~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

1 HFJ810102lDA
l't1M!L1fi'j

1 1Wire, temperature control

2 HFJ8101022DA
:iilXl.lIUlthtlfi'j

1 1Wire, mode control

* * 3 HFJ81 01 050DA
IIllXl.tJl.tfWo.:m:mf't .

1 1Panel assy, heater control

4 Q/2AMI3-5-2
fi'jJ~-FJ1

1 3Nut, spring

*5 HFJ8101017DA
tltEffi

1 2Knob

* 6 HF]8101005DA
lXI.:ittItE'ill

1 1Blower switch

7 HF]8101015DA
ft~~.ii~tx'lf

Defroster connect duct, LH
1 1

8 HFJ8101023DA :ti1l*5.ii~tt'lf
1

Defroster connect duct, RH
1

9 HFJ8101016DA ft 1'!iJiililXl.~'If
11

Vent duct, LH

10 HF]8101007DA ft.:p 'L':iilXlW:*~'lf
1 1Central vent duct. LH

11 HFJ8101006DA
:ti.:p,c.,jilXl.W:*~'lf

1 1Central vent duct, RH

12 HFJ8101024DA
:ti1ll~:iilXl!if.If

11
Vent duct. RH

13 HFJ8101040DA
lIl)i(l.mtlWo.~.!!1,~

11
Air intake box

14 HFJ8101008DA
ftll*5ttlf

1Defroster duct, LH
1

* * 15 HFJ8101060DA
IIllXlmj:m,~~

1 1Heater assy

16 HFJ8101005CA
:E"1l*~tt'lf

1 1Defroster duct. RH

17 HFJ8101009CA
.1&11

1 2Rubber ring

18 HFJ8101027CA
HI

1 4Clamp

19 HFJ8101011CA
-FT

2Clip 1

20 HFJ8101025CA 1Il)i(l.tJl.**If
11

Heater water hose. inlet

21
HF]8101026CA lIl)i(l.fJltf:l7l<'lf HF]6371,HFJ6371B

1 1HFJ8101026DC Heater water hose, outlet HFJ6371C

22 HFJ81 0111 OCA
lIlJX1.fJllBl7l<'lfmtt

1
HFJ6371 ,HFJ6371B

1
Heater water pipe assy, outlet

335



336

00 74

3

36 , 30

13

8



Fig. 74 Heater System

OOtLJi} ~fiGf't% ~ IlG{'!'.fj~
~1lG~§ltl

$$f{JI: :fi::&tEAssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

23 Q/2A-CJ-30-M6 X 20 m*~~
1 1Bolt. washer assembled

24 Q/2A-CJ-44-M6
m*~-lij:

1 6
Nut, washer assembled

25
Q/2A-CJ-47A-ST5. 5 m*I1l1&~lT

1 2X 13 Screw tapping, washer assembled

26 Q/2A-CJ-30-M8 X 12
m1l-~f<'(

Bolt, washer assembled
1 1

27 Q/2A-CJ-30-M6 X 40
m1l-:ilf<'(
Bolt, washer assembled

1 2

28 Q/2A-CJ-30-M6 X 50
m1l-:ilf<'(
Bolt, washer assembled

1 2

29
Q/2A-CJ-48A-ST3.5 m1l-~1&~lT

1 4X13 Screw tapping,washer assembled

30
Q/2A-CJ-47A-ST6. 3 m1l-I1l1&~tr

1 1X16 Screw tapping, washer assembled

31
Q/2A-CJ-47A-ST3. 5 m1l-l1l1&jJlT

1 2X16 Screw tapping, washer assembled

32
Q/2A-CJ-47A-Sn. 8 m1l-~J.uur

1 1X 16 Screw tapping, washer assembled

33 Q/2A-CJ-25A-6 X 16
m1l- ~ :Itl!JJr
Screw tapping, washer assembled

1 1

34 Q/2A-CJ-13A-5 X 16
l1l1&jJn
Screw, tapping

1 3

* * 35
HFJ8101009DB A/C*;t: 5!i.Ril$

1 1
~F5!i.Ril$HFJ8101009FA A/C swith

3&f9J~*;t: A/C

* * 36 HFJ810101lDA Swith. recirculating/outside 1 1 NO A/C

damper control

337



, ..-

9

\

\

~~~~~ ~ 3

~'OJ~:~-~L/A

11 _/1 12 ~ .
l3

338



Fig. 75 Herter Assy and Box

mill% ~ftGf!f% ~Ift!f't~ft
!li'i1ft!~~U

.$ltlit fl~ttAssembleItem NQ. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

1 HFJ8101060DA-1
lllJXI.tJI.'iE-!*

2 1Heater case

**2 HFJ8101060DA-2
itJXI.tJI.

2 1Blower

** 3 HFJ8101060DA-3
~~;:r,-!*.

2 1Heater core

,,,. 4 HFJ8101060DA-4
ijj~~m

2 1Resistor

5 HFJ8101060DA-5
JiiJXI.'lf

2 1Duct

6 HFJ8101060DA-6
ilfJ

2 3Screw

7 HFJ8101060DA-7
m5!:t!JliIJJXl.fl

2 1Damper, mode control

8 HFJ81 01 060DA-8
lIiiI.Jl:t!lfitJJXl.fl

2 1Damper, temperature control

9 HFJ8101060DA-9
;t~

1Bracket 2

" * 10 HFJ8101060DA-10
7l<iliilfl
Water valve 2 1

11 HFJ8101060DA-11
7l<'lf

2 1Water pipe

12 HFJ8101060DA-12
it'lf

2 1Hose

13 HFJ8101060DA-13 *1"-
Clamp

2 2

14 HFJ8101040DA-l
tltM.mJXI.f1

2 1Damper

15 HFJ8101040DA-2
tltM.m7i:i*

2 1Case

16 HFJ8101040DA-3
~m

2 1Motor

17 HFJ8101040DA-4
§l&tlfJ

32
Screw, tapping

18 HFJ8101040DA-5 *JXl.Cl
12Air inlet

339



42

340

39

7

22
1

I•



Fig. 76-1 Air-conditioning System
(two evaps and two condensers)

mtiL% ~~{4'-'i} ~~{4',g~
~~!iIt§JU

$$f{:I: :flxtt1
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

1 HFj8108006DA
T'IW

41
Clamp

2 HFJ8108007DA
Mtlll

1
Rubber loop

1

3 HFJ8108008DA
Til

11
Clip

i\iIi ffi"lf (ii!iffi::o.;ii-~jIA)
**4 HFJ8108020DB Hose. high pressure(3-way 1 1

pipe. high pressure-upper evap)

{ij;It:"If (J]i},\{-{ij;ffi:='JI.)
** 5 HFJ8108030DA Hose. low pressure(upper 1 1

evap-3-way pipe. low pressure)

{ij; It:"If ({ij; ffi:=.JI.- Jf!:l1itlt)
**6 HFJ8108060DD Hose. low pressure (3-way 1 1

pipe. low pressure-compressor)

i\iIiffi"lf(fj\lJ~-Il5"~)

** 7 HFJ8108070DE Hose. high pressure (condenser. 1 1

side-condenser. rear)

i\iIiIt:'1f(MU~-~~~)

* * 8 HFJ8108080DE Hose. high pressure (condenser. 1 1

side-receiver)

~ffi'1f(~W:~-~Jf:::'JI.)

** 9 HFJ8108090DB Hose. high pressure (rceiver-3- 1 1
way pipe.high pressure)

i\iIi ffi"lf (ffitllim~;g~)
** 10 HFJ8108110DF Hose. high pressure (compressor 1 1

-condenser, rear)

11 HFJBI08120DA T'IW
21Clamp

12 HFJ8108140DA
-fM

1 1Clip

13 HFJ8108150DA
-frl

1 13Clip

14 HFJ8108160DA
-f41

1 1Clip

15 HFJ810B170DA
-fm

1 1Clip

16 Q/2A-CJ-24A-6 X 16
~~tUT

1 10
Screw. tapping

17 Q/2A-CJ-25A-5 X 16
8~lUr

1 2Screw. tapping

341



5&

342



Fig. 76-1 Air-conditioning System
(two evaps and two condensers)

~Ul~ ~ftGf!j:~ ~ftGf4:1!lfl\
~ftG~JJtl

.$~:!l!: :fl~tt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

18 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6X 16
tJJ:€f_lt

1 8
Bolt. washer assembled

19 Q/2AJ19-5
mf4li1-Bf

1 1Nut. plastic

Q/2A-CJ-47A-ST6. 3 EiJ,tliln20 1 2X16 Screw. tapping

11iffi 'lJ(~ ffi2li.- Wi f{)

* * 21 HFJ8108040DJ Hose. high pressure (3-way 1 1
pipe. high pressure-front evap)

iWi ffi 'lJ (Wif{-1]:!; ffi~:ii)

** 22 HFJ8108050DJ Hose. high pressure(front evap 1 1
-3-way pipe, low pressure)

23 HFJ3774101EA
-t1l\'

21
Clamp

24 HFJ811220lDA
J:If~

1
Cushion. rubber

1

25 HFJ8112202DA
3t~

1
Bracket

1

26 HFJ8112203DA
tl'li~

11
Garnish cover

* * 27 HFJ8112210DA ]li~iJJi!*:*
11

Switch. upper evap fan&motor

"* 28 HFJ8112110DA ]li~:<i!iAIJ~*
1 1

Ale harness, upper evap

"* 29 HFJ8104005DA
ffi!liitll..!t1l\'

11
Belt. compressor

" 30 HFJ8104006DA
Bi!liitILl:3t~

1
Adjusting bracket, COmpressor

1

31 Q340B08 -£;I:
11

Nut

32 Q/2A-CJ-36-M8 X 25
m:€f_lt

1 1
Bolt, washer assembled

33 Q1501030T
liIlt

3
Bolt

1

34 Q40110 mill
31

Washer

35 Q40310 ~.mlll
31

Washer, spring

*" 36 HFJ8104100DA
ffi!liitll..~nJ(;

11
Compressor assy

37 Q/2A-CJ-30-M6 X 20 miH'lt
4

Bolt. washer assembled
1

343



344



Fig. 76-1 Air-conditioning System
(two evaps and two condensers)

OOlli.% ~lfi',flf'% ~£f't;g~
~ftUiUJ~

.$lt::l: :fl~ftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

38 Q4020B
3fmll

1 2Washer

* * 39 HFJ8105210DA
s1H'ift,~JlZ

11
Condenser assy, rear

40 Q/2A-CJ-33-M6 X 20
m.it.~

21
Bolt, washer assembled

41 Q340B06
.ilJ:

21
Nut

* * 42 HFJ8105210CA
IJJrt~ft,~JlZ

11
Condenser assy, side

43 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 16
mittl~

21
Bolt, washer assembled

44 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 25
mil'-J!l~

11
Bolt, washer assembled

45 Q340B06
I~t\jflJ!lilJ:

21
Nut

46 HFJ8109010DA -t~
1 1Clip

* * 47 HFJ8109100DA
!t:~ft

11
Receiver

48 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6X 16
m.il'-.~

1 1
Bolt, washer assembled

49 Q/2A-CJ-63-M6 X 30
mit.~

1
Bolt, washer assembled

1

50 HFJ8107101CA
$j7j('If

1 1
Hose, discharge water

j:f~7j('If!IIC II
51 HFJ8107106CA Rubber loop, discharge water 1 1

hose

52 HFJ8107120CA
fUt~5i:~

11
Bracket, evap

* * 53 HFJ8107110DC
Jtu~$l:ff,~JlZ

11
Evap assy, front

54 HFJ810720lDA
5i:~

11
Bracket

55 HFJ8107202DA
U! ~:tv(7j( If

1
Hose, upper evap discharge water

1

56 HFJ8107203DA
11JitMt!IICtJil.

11
Glue mud, antifreeze

57 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 16
mit.~

Bolt, washer assembled
1 6

58 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 25
mil'-.~

1 4Bolt, washer assembled

59 HFJ8107310DA
rn~IIIU!~m

11
Insulator, upper evap

* * 60 HFJ8107210DA 19! 'i':m$I:ft ,~. JlZ
1 1Upper evap assy

345



18

346

27

15

I
l.....----

26

30

29

32

/

25



Fig. 76-2 Air-conditioning System (single front evap)

mttr-'i} ~!Gf'!'-'i} *l'f[.#1:1~
~1'fC~jJIJ

.$$ fj(:I; ~XtttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

*1 HFJ8104006DB
lli!!fiiflL...t5i:~

1 1Adjusting bracket, compressor

**2 HFJ8104007DB
lli!!fiiflLEi:'l1l'

1 1Belt, compressor

3 Q/2A-CJ-IOI-M8 X 25
tiftiiJ1i
Bolt, washer assembled

1 1

4 Q/2A-CJ-I0I-M8X 35
tifti!J1i
Bolt, washer assembled

1 1

5 Q/2A-CJ-I01-M8 X 40
mfti!J1i

1 1Bolt, washer assembled

6 Q340B08
I~t\ffJiltlf

1 1Nut

7 Q40108
~II

1 1Washer

** 8 HFJ8104100DB
lli!!f1im.~,~

1 1Compressor assy

9 Q/2A-C}-101-M8X 30
mfti!J1i

1 1Bolt, washer assembled

10 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 16
tift.1l£
Bolt, washer assembled

1 1

11 Q/2A-CJ-63-M6 X 30
tiftiiJ1i
Bolt, washer assembled

1 1

12 HF]8107101CA ll8i*'1f
Hose, discharge water

1 1

13 HFJ8107106CA 1l~*'lf~1I

Rubber loop, discharge water hose
1 1

14 HFJ8107120CA
;ti{tstff5i:~

1 1Bracket, evap

*" 15 HFJ8107110DC
WJ~tstff.t!l.~

1 1Evap assy, front

16 Q/2A-CJ-33-M6 X 16
tift.1i
Bolt, washer assembled

1 2

17 Q340B06 I~*ffJ.tlf
1 2Nut

** 18 HF]8105100DB
ftl~UH1,~

1 1Condenser assy

19 Q/2A-C}-36-M6 X 16
mftil+.t
Bolt, washer assembled

1 2

20 Q/2A-C}-36-M6 X 25
mftiltt
Bolt, washer assembled

1 1

21 Q340B06
1rt!i\ffJlttlf

1 2NUl

22 HFJ8109010DB
!tiW:ff5i:~

Bracket, receiver
1 1

* * 23 HFJ8109100DB !tiW:ff
1 1: RprpivPT

347



18

348

27

15

I
<.---

26

30

29

32

/

25



Fig. 76-2 Air-conditioning System (single front evap)

OO-ur-l} ~lfCft~ ~DCf'f1'i~
~1fC~JJtl

.:$~:M 1f%t:fi
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

i\'Ij ffi'lf(i\'Ij ffiJ!I!'l!l'-~$t~)
** 24 HFJ8108040DJ Hose, high pressure (pipe. high 1 1

pressure-evap)

N:lli'lf (~$tB-N;Eli1jj!'lf)
** 25 HFJ810805DJ Hose, low pressure (evap-pipe. 1 1

low pressure)

il!IiEli'lr (lli!itJl.-ft3f~ )
** 26 HFJ8108050DD Hose. high pressure 1 1

(compressor-condenser)

il1lilli'lf (ft3f~~ltU}:~)
* * 27 HFJ8108060DD Hose. high pressure (condenser- 1 1

receiver)

* * 28 HFJ8108030DG il!IiElilil'lr
1 1

Pipe, high pressure

** 29 HFJ8108120DG
N;Eli1jj!'lf

1 1
Pipe, low pressure

30 HFJ8108006DA
iHIf

1 4
Clamp

31 HFJ8108140DA -t:-*
21

Clamp

32 HFJ8108150DA -t:-*
31

Clamp

33 HFJ8108012DA
lI!J1PlI\C~

1 1
Strip. rubber

34 Q/2A-CJ-24A-6 X 16 t:l:l&i\W.tr
1 3

Screw, tapping

35 Q/2ACJ-25A-5X 16 t:l:l&lIfJ
1 1

Screw. tapping

36 Q/2A-CJ-36~M6 X 16
m.iri\W.~

1 4
Bolt. washer assembled

37 Q/2A-CJ-174-M8 X 25
mil-.~

21
Bolt, washer assembled

38 Q/2A1l9~5
~f-I..-fij:

11
Nut. plastic

39 Q340B08
i\W.tl1:

1 1
Nut

349



350

21

.43
/



Fig. 76-3 Air-conditioning System (single upper evap)

m{lz~ ~~#~ ~~f"".i;Jl;
~~f&~U

.l)!$l'lil: :fi"xttt
Item No. Part No. Assemble

Description
distinction

Qty Validity

* 1 HFJ8104006DB Bi!liitJLl:.:R~
1 1Adjusting bracket. compressor

** 2 HFJ8104007DB Bi!;fiitJI.btftr
1 1Belt. compressor

3 Q/2A-CJ-I0I-M8 X 25 mit.~
1 1Bolt. washer assembled

4 Q/2A-CJ-I0I-M8X 35 m-;,,;.~
1 1Bolt. washer assembled

5 Q/2A-CJ-I0I-M8X40 m*.~
1 1Bolt. washer assembled

6 Q340B08 I~:t\JfJ.£t
1 1Nut

7 Q40108 mill
1 1Washer

** 8 HFJ8104100DB Bi!liitJL.~~
1 1Compressor assy

9 Q/2A-CJ-I01-M8X 30 mit.~
1 1Bolt, washer assembled

10 Q/2A-CJ-33-M6 X 16 m*.~
1 2Bolt, washer assembled

11 Q340B06 I~;;\JfJ.£t
1 2Nut

** 12 HFJ8105100DB tt.~.~~
1 1Condenser assy

13 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 16 m-;,,;.~
1 2Bolt. washer assembled

14 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 25 m*.~ 1 1Bolt. washer assembled

15 Q340B06 I~;;\JfJ.£t
1 2Nut

16 HFJ8109010DB It:1ll~:R~
1 1Bracket, receiver

** 17 HFJ8109100DB r:1ll~
1 1Receiver

18 HFJ8107005DD
jjSj7j(1f

1 2Hose. discharge water

19 HFJ8107006DD :iiJX1.~ff
1 2Duct

20 HFJ8107007DD 112*4-1"'11\'
1 2Clamp, plastic

21 HFJ8107009DB Ili\H'&m
1 1Insulator

22 HFJ8107100DD ~~~:R~
1 1Bracket, evap

23 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 16 m*.~
1 6Bolt, washer assembled

351



352

12



Fig. 76-3 Air-conditioning System (single upper evap)

OOUL~ ~WGflf~ ~WGf'f~fF
~ftU,U~

J'ji.$~:!i!: :ff~tt
Item No. Part No. Description

Assemble
Qty Validity

distinction

24 Q/2A-CJ-18-M5 X 25 m~~tr
1 4Screw, washer assembled

25 Q/2A-CJ-25A-5 X 12
g:p&~tr

1 4Screw, tapping

* * 26 HFJ8107200DE
~:&i!!i,~,n\(;

1 1Evap assy

** 27 HFJ8112110DD m~:£lIJ!;!BI!
1 1A/C harness, upper evap

** 28 HFJ8112210DB m~i)lij~7f*,i;i,n\(;
1 1Switch, upper evap fan&.rnotor

29 HFJ8108007DA li\t'1II
1 1Rubber loop

30 HFJ8108008DA -I'"m
1 1Clip

31 HFJ8108006DD [ljj~.li\t've
1 1Glue mud, antifreeze

32 HFJ8108160DA -1'"* 1 3Clamp

33 HFJ8108006DA -1'"* 1 2Clamp

34 HFJ8108140DA -1'"* 1 2Clamp

35 HFJ8108150DA -1'"* 1 3Clamp

36 HFJ8108012DA [ljjtpli\t'*
1 1Strip, rubber

37 Q/2A-CJ-174-M8 X 25 m~.1i'
1 2Bolt, washer assembled

38 Q/2A-CJ-36-M6 X 16 mi'r~1't
1 6Bolt, washer assembled

39 Q/2A-CJ-24A-6 X 16 11:I~.tr
1 3Screw, tapping

* * 40 HFJ8108030DD iiifflil~
1 1Pipe, high pressure

1If;ff "If (~:&fi\~{l£ ffilit!"If )
* * 41 HFJ8108040DD Hose, low pressure (evap-pipe, 1 1

low pressure)

iii ff"lf (ffimim-{~'1~i!!i)
* * 42 HFJ8108050DD Hose, high pressure 1 1

(compressor-condenser)

iii ff"lf (ttlllfi\-.t:~i!!i)
** 43 HFJ8108060DD Hose, high pressure (condenser- 1 1

receiver)

j@jffi"IfC~ IElit!if-?i:&~ )
** 44 HFJ8108110DD Hose, high pressure (pipe, high 1 1

pressure-evap)

* * 45 HFJ8108120DD 11£ffilil "If
1 1Pipe, low pressure

353



6

2

4

3

9

10

15

II

17

20 18

~~~

13

19
16

354



Fig. 77 Evaporator Assy. Front Evaporator Assy

Upper Evaporator Assy

00&% ~nG{!j:% ~ftG{!j:1:i~
?li'<ftG~»J}U

I(!.$ t\:1I: 1f~fj;
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
dis tinction

"" 1 HFJ8107200DE-1
~:&llSJXltll.

22
Fan&.motor assy

2 HFJ8107200DE-2
~:&llSJ:%fii:.

12
Upper case

3 HFJ8107200DE-3
~:&~T%fii:.

12
Lower case

4 HFJ8107200DE4
fl{:&~ilt1*

12
Evaporator core

"" 5 HFJ8107200DE-5
.wJllf:!l'J

1
Expansion valve

2

"" 6 HFJ8107200DE-6
OO:i!lI:!.llll;fll~);jU~.nJ(;

12
Resistor and harness assy

7 HFJ8107200DE-7
mit_fi"

2 21
Screw, washer assembled

"" 8 HFJ8107200DE-8
mU~ffl-llf;fl

2 1
Temperature Sensor

9 HFJ8107110DC-1
J!trfl{:&BJ:1i:1*

12
Upper case

10 HFJ8107110DC -2
J!trfl{:&~T1i:1*

2 1
Lower case

11 HFJ8107110DC -3
frI~:&Bilti*.

2 1
Evaporator core

12 HFJ8107110DC -4
lIilll~Ilf;B

2 1
Temperature sensOr

"" 13 HFJ8107210DA-1
ImJifii:&flJXl.tIl.

2 1
Fan&.motor assy

14 HFJ8107210DA-2
mJi~:&~J:1t1*

12
Upper case

15 HFJ8107210DA-3
lJift~:& flo Tj'Efii:.

12
Lower case

16 HFJ8107210DA-4
fl{:&floiltfii:.

2 1
Evaporator core

"" 17 HFJ8107210DA-5
WJlIf:illIJ

2 1
Expansion valve

"" 18 HFJ8107210DA-6
lIilll~llf;fl

2 1
Temperature sensOr

19 HFJ8107210DA-7
mitllfi"

2 4
Screw, washer assembled

20 HFJ8107210DA-8
mit~.ji

2
Bolt, washer assembled

2

355



• 10
• ,

•• \
~ .

•

~'ll
I !

8 ,
6

5

n
~ n
~ II

'1)'~/16
17 ~

15

13 14
16~

~:
18

,/
II

12

21

-r 25

~~\~
22

I

~
\

24

11

''r-
/

/
23

,,
\.

2019

356



Fig. 78 Condenser "Side Condenser "

Rear Condenser Assy

IIH.!i:~ ~llI.flf~ ~BGflf.i';~
~1lC~JjIJ

$$'1&. ll:&tt
Item No. Part No- Description

Assemble
Qty Validity

distinction

1 HFJ8105100DB~1
iltJXI.!l

2 1Air intake cover

"2 HFJ8105100DB-2
I'HlUHf;:

2 1Condenser core

** 3 HFJ810S100DB-3 JXl.tJl
2 2Fan&.motor assy

#4 HFJ8105100DB-4 ~* 2 1Harness

"s HFJ8105100DB-S JXl.tJlll!
2 1Fan&.motor cover

6 HFJ810S100DB-6 tij[~
2 1Bracket, RH

7 HFJ810S100DB-7
li:j[~

2 1Bracket, LH

8 HFJ810S100DB-8 rnil-if:-llJ:
2 4Nut. washer assembled

9 HFJ810S100DB-9 rnil-if:~
2 4Bolt, washer assembled

10 HFJ810S100DB-I0 rnirJll-llJ:
2 8Nut, washer assembled

11 HFJ810S210CA-l liIUItIit*JxUl
2 1Air intake cover, side condenser

"12 HFJ810S210CA-2 liIU It litIt~;t;f*
2 1Condenser core, side condenser

"13 HFJ810S210CA-3 liIUlt~JXltJl~
2 1Fan&.motor cover side condenser

"14 HFJ810S210CA-4 li\lJIt~JXltJl
2 1Fan&.motor side condenser

IS HFJ8105210CA-5
li:j[~

2 1Left bracket

16 HFJ8105210CA-6
gllirJll~

2 8Bolt. washer assembled

17 HFJ8105210CA-7
gllirif:tJ

2 4Screw, washer assembled

18 HFJ810S210CA-8 rnil-~-llJ:
2 4Nut, washer assembled

19 HFJ810S210DA-l Fo~~~iltJX1.~
2 1Air intake COver, rear condenser

"20 HFJ8105210DA-2 Fo~~~It~;t;f*
2 1Condenser core, rear condenser

" 21 HFJ8105210DA~3
Fo~~~JXltJl~

2 1Fan&motor cover, rear condenser

"22 HFJ8105210DA-4 FoIt~~JXl.tJl
2 1Fan&motor, rear condenser

23 HFJ8105210DA-S mirJ\ln
2 4Screw, washer assembled

24 HFJ8105210DA-6 mirJll~
2 6Bolt, washer assembled

25 HFJ8105210DA-7 mil-JIlilt
2 4

Nut, washer assembled

357



2

7

358

8 9/'
3



Fig. 79-1 Column covers

~W:% ~~#% ~~flj:~~
~~#uu

.$~-li fl~tt
Item No. Part No. Description

Assemble
Qty Validity

distinction

* 1 HFJ3774201DC mil'-*3C...t~
1 1 HFJ6371B.HFJ6371C

Column Cover, Upper HFJ6376

*2 HFJ3774202DB mir*3C-rlJ
1 1Column Cover,Lower

*3 HFJ3774203DA ~ioJtt'lttp~
1 1Column Cover

4 Q/2A-CJ-13A-4 X 12 l1lJ.&fT
1 2Screw, Tapping

5 Q/2AM13-4 !J'jJ~-FJt
1 2

Clip. Fixing

6 Q/2A-CJ-474-M5X 10 efT
1 2Bolt

7
Q/2A-CJ-104-4.8 X §J.&fT

116H.FL Screw, Tapping 1

8 Q/2A-CJ-104-4. 8x 16 §J.&fT
1 2Screw, Tapping

9 Q/2AM13-5 li'!I~-FJt
1 2Clip ,Fixing

359



360

/
2 ..

r/
5 7

J
6



Fig. 79-2 Column covers

M{)[% ~lIGf4'% ~ftlf4'~~
~lIG~~'J

~$ti:Ii 1f:!&ftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

* 1 HFJ377420lDA m,15-JHU:lJ
1 1Column cover, upper

*2 HFJ3774202DA m,itJf~r"l
1 1Column cover,lower

*3 HFJ3774203DA ~r"Jtt1ltpll
1 1Column cover

4 Q271B4213
ElJ;J(tr

1 2Screw, tapping

5 Q271B4816
ElJ;J(tr

1 7Screw, tapping

6 Q/ZA-CJ-47A-4.8X16
m,15-ElJ;J(tr

1 2Combnition screw

7 Q/2AM13-S I~UE-Fn
1 9Clip,spring

8 Q/2AM13-4 ii!iI~-FJt
1 2Clip, spring

361



362

III 80

~48, 49

~~23

~I
+22

34-.
18

Iff"
~'-~
20 17



Fig. 80 Dashboard

IEUl.lJ} ~ftr.f't.lJ} ~ftr.fH'~
~ftr.~.jJIJ

.$~:li ~~ftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

* * 1 HFJ3801100DA
f~:1{,11H~,,$;

11
Dashobard-Assy

* * 2 HFJ3801200DA
~:1{:1li±f*.

12
Dashboard-Frame

HFJ3801200DB
~:1{:1li±f*. :i1!;~

2 1Dashboar-Frame Optional

HF]38011OlDA
~:1{:1lili:1llIJ*-

13 2
Side-Cover- Lh

HFJ3801102DA
~:1{:1litilll~*-

14 2
Side-Cover- Rh

5 HFJ3801103DA
:1l"m.tr

2 1
Special-Screw

6 HFJ3801105DA
{~:1{:1li.\J:1li

2 1
Dashboard-Beze

7 HFJ3801106DA '*~
12

Clip

8 Q/2A-CJ-13A-S X 12
§~tr

1Self-Threading-Screw
2

9 HF]3801107DA
1J';jJ;E-F1t

12
Speed-Nut

10 Q/2A-CJ-13A-S X 12
§JRfT

2 2
Self-Threading-Screw

11 HFJ3801107DA
1J';j~-t<-1t

2 2Speed-Nut

12 Q/2A-CJ-13A-S X 12
§~tr

2 3
Self-Threading-Screw

13 HFJ3801107DA
1OO~-FJt

32
Speed-Nut

14 Q/2A-CJ-13A-S X 16
§~tr

2
Self-Threading-Screw

2

IS HFJ3801107DA
1J';j~-FJt

22Speed-Nut

# 16 HFJ38011400DA
li:)jJXl.aJlfWf

12
Side-Outlet-Asm-Lh

17 FJ38011108DA
-t<-i(

2 4Clip

18 Q/2A-CJ-13A-S X 16
§:tttr

2 2
Self-Threading-Screw

19 HFJ3801107DA
1OO~-t<-Jt

2 1Speed-Nut

#20 HFJ38011S00DA
ti)jJXl.EfDtif

2 1
Side-Outlet-Asm-Rh

21 HFJ38011109DA ff*-!l:1li
1

Switch-Bezel
2

363



364

III 80

~48, 49

~-r23

2~

+22

34

~

18

,

.4l

mi
~, -~

20 17



Fig. 80 Dashboard

OOffi.% ~ftCf'l'% ~ftCft~¥F
~ftC~!iJIJ

lp.-*~i!: :flXttt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

22 Q/2A-CJ-13A-3 X 12
gjJ&tr

2 2
Self-Threading-Screw

23 HFj38011111DA
jj!iJ):EfJt

2 2
Speed-Nut

24 HFj38011117DA
ft~JjIll3TI!If:Jf~!lt11ii

2 1
Switch-Pw-Bezel-Lh

HFj38011117DB
ft~JjIll3TI!If:Jf~!lt11ii J2\;~

2 1
OpitonalSwitch-Pw-Bezel-Lh

25 HFj3801l118DA :ti~ll!l3TI!If:Jf~'!l11ii
2 1

Switch-Pw-Bezel-Rh

HFJ3801111 8DB :ti~Jll\3TI!If*~~11ii
2 1

Switch-Pw-Bezel-Rh

HFj38011600DA
IJ.t.iillIliL~,.Q\t iZ!i~** 26 2 1
Glove-Box-Asm Optional

27 HFJ38011112DA
.IlU.~

2 6
Rubber-Buffeer
gjJ&tr

28 Q/2A-Cj-13A-5 X 16
Self-Threading-Screw 2 2

29 HFJ3801107DA
OO):EfJt

2 2
Speed-Nut

30 HFj3801300DA
~i)ij~ifilJ1$11ii

2 1
Have-Control-Bezel

31 HFj3801104DA *~OO):E11ii
2 1

Switch-Holder

32 Q/2A-Cj-13A-3 X 12
gjJ&tr

2 2
Self-Threading-Screw

33 HFJ3715100DA
{JC'l!{11iiJffi i!IHHlift

2 1
Light

34 Q/2A-CJ-13A-4 X 12
gjJ&tr

2 3
Self-Threading-Screw

35 HFJ3801115DA
!M~

2 2
Outlet-Gasket

36 HFj38011I 6DA
1i:~

12
Bracket

37 Q/2A-CJ-13A-5 X 16
gjJ&tr

2 2
Self-Threading-Screw

38 HFj38011107DA
OOJEfJl

2 1
Speed-Nut

39 Q/2A-CJ-13A-5 X 16
gjJ&tr

2 1
Self-Threading-Screw

40 HFj38011107DA
jj!iJ):EfJt

2 1
Speed-Nut

* 41 HFj3801I 700DA
:lI!iJ tJ(:&k~!H'I'

2 1
Ashtray-Asm

365



~48, 49

366

~"-23

21')&
+22

34..

~27

VI ~
f l V,
28 29



Fig. 80 Dashboard

oo&.% ~DCf't-% ::?DC#i'i~
~DC¥»Jm

l(!.$~" :ff~tt
Item No. Assemble

ValidityPart No. Description Qty
distinction

* 42 HF]3801170lDA
:I:I!I;Y(~

3 1
Ashtray-frame

43 HFJ38011702DA
W-fHt

13
Spring

44 HFJ38011703DA
ff:f&

1
Sheet-metal-covering

3

45 HFJ38011704DA
~tI1.

13
Guide-rail

46 Q/2A-CJ-13A-5 X 16
13:l1!:fi"

3
Self-Threading-screw

2

47 HFJ3801107DA
1m~-FJt

32
Speed-nut

48 HFJ3801113DA
ti:1J!~I!MiP

12
Defroster-side-outlet-LH

49 HFJ3801114DA
:ti1JllIIUIi p

1
Defroster-side-outlet-RH

2

50 HFJ3801119DA
ifliJl1i.

12
Cover

51 HFJ3801020DA
mn

61
Screw

52 HFJ390309lDA VIN *'~
11

Vin-plate

53 HFJ3903092DA
~oo~'IW

1 1
Adhesive-tape

367



368



Fig. 81 Front Door Assy

[¥JtL~ ~1fGf'!'~ ~IIUH,,:FF
~1JC~:lJ~

1ft$~1: :fr5&flAssemble
Item No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

* * 1 HFj6402 1100A
F"ltijitlU.!ljtf

3 2 tL I
120 Trimming Panel camp,. inner ::ti'l

* * 2 HFJ640Z 1050A
F"l:l1L-¥

2 2 tL I
106 Handle, inner ::ti'l

3 Q/2A-CJ-147
~tti".

2 2
Circlip, spring

4 Q/2A-Cl-48A-ST4. 8 X 22
+~e.t* §J&:tJ;fIl;:k:mlllmifftf

2 2
Washer, screw assembly

* * 5 HFj6407300DA F"ltJ]*~*mf'!' 4 2
Weatherstrip camp, inner

* * 6 HFJ6407 4Ol OA
iltrfl7rtJ]7Jc

5 2 tL I
402 Front doorWeatherstrip, outer ::ti'1

7 HFJ6402
101

0A
1ltr7J<.\1l

4 2 ti: I
102 Cover, wa ter proof ::ti'1

8 HFJ6407404DA
~tiji~liMJE*,

5 2
Mounting slik , Trimming strip

* * 9 HFJ6404 1l0DA ~:fIll7tr4t1L~mftf
6 2 tL I,

120 Regulator-glass camp ::ti'l

10 Q/2A-Cl-93-4. 8 X 1. 5 i"./t
3 2

Clip

11 HFJ64021 07DA *:lii 2 2
Plug

12 Q/2A~Cl-24A-5 X 16 +*!J'U~ J&:tJlII'fl-~lIlmiff4'
2 2

Washer, screw assembly

13 Q/2A-CJ-I0OA
m$j.t1(1lJ

7 2
Nut, plastic square head

14 HFJ6402
103

DA
~:t!.I'.mj;ff

2 2 ir. 1
104 Cover , rear-view-mirror ::ti'l

15 HFJ6401 100DA
i&$I! 1Jtn1!i!13l': ,~, Jilt

7 2 ti: 1
200 Door camp, FR LH, RH ::ti'1

16 HFJ6406
101

DA
L~f5imi;IJj:~

1 2 tL I
102 Hinge bracket upper ::ti'1

17 HFJ6406 103DA
T~~mi;IJj:N£

1 22 ti: 1
104 Hinge bracket lower ::ti'l

~:fIll~;ltHt'tf*mftf
2 tL 1** 18 HFJ6407 100DA Weatherstrip camp, around of 5200 ::ti'1

Glass

** 19 HFJ6403 005DA
~:fIll

6 2 tL 1
006 Glass, LH, RH ::ti'1

** 20 HFJ6409100DA
Il&tL tIL~ ,f;t Jilt

1 2
Stopper camp

21 Q/2A-Cl-I05-M6
1'J~~Et

6 12
Nut, flange

22 Q/2A-Cl-I00
Imt'J{1lJ

3 4
Nut, plastic square head

23 Q/2A-CJ-48A-ST4. 2 X 19
+~e.t*§J&:tJ;fIl;:k:~lImiff'!'

3 4
Washer, screw assembly

24 Q/2A-CJ-170
-=fEt1lJ

3 8
Clip

369



370



Fig. 82 Sliding Door assy

llli.ll% ~ftGftf% ~ftGftf~¥F
~IG~UU

l(l.$~t lfxtf:!:
Item No. Part No. Description

Assemble
Qty Validity

distinction

tL1ftl'l1.'i!~,~.Jjj(;
HFJ6371

**1 HFJ6201100DA 7 1 HFJ6371BDoor camp. LH sliding
HFJ6371C

* * 2 HFJ6201200DA :.tit!'m~*,($Jjj(;
7 1Door camp. RH sliding

**3 HFJ6207030DA i*JiJJ7l<mftf
4 2Weatherstrip camp. inner

**4 HFJ6207005DA ft7H:JJ7l<~
5 1LH outer weatherstrip

** 5 HFJ6207006DA :.ti7riJJ7l<~
5 1RH outer weatherstrip

6 Q/2A-CJ-47A-ST4. 2 X 19 +¥:llil:~ 13 J&-tHll'ffNllmiHtf
3 6Washer. screw assembly

7 Q/2A-CJ-I00A m~i<"11J
7 6Nut. square plastic

* * 8 HFJ6207013DA ftmt-l-i*J\llliM~
4 2

Weatherstrip. LH inner plastic

* * 9 HFJ6207014DA :.tim~i*J\llliM~
4 2Weatherstrip. RH Inner plastic

ftt!'tnLj;l;JiiIi~

"'''' 10 HFJ620701lDA LH sliding door upper inner 3 1
Trim

:.tit!'tfll:j;l;JiiIi~

'" * 11 HFJ6207012DA RH sliding door upper inner 3 1
Trim

** 12 HFJ6203100DA
ftt!'tll!T,g,Jjj(;

7 1
Window assy. sliding doot LH

** 13 HFJ6203200DA
:.tim-ll!T,g.Jjj(;

7 1Window assy, sliding doot RH

14 HFJ6200010DA 1!JJ1Itk:ffi:
3 4Grommet, bumper pad

15 HFJ6200020DA Iltilltk:
3 4Pad. bumper

16 Q/2A-CJ-1l8-M6 X 18 :llil:MI11Jrmil'f4'
6 8Washer. screw assembly

17 Q/2A-CJ-121-6-2 S'.i<"Jt
6 8Clip, spring

18 HFJ6202005DA ftl!JJ*:liX.
4 1Panel. LH water proof

19 HFJ6202006DA :.ti1!JJ*m.
4 1Panel, RH water proof

20 HFJ6202010DA fttftm.mftf
3 1Cover camp, LH

21 HFJ6202020DA :tftfttimf4'
3 1Cover camp. RH

22 Q/2A-CJ-170 -f--ll]:11J
3 10Clip

371



372



Fig. 83 Tail Door assy

OO{!L~ ~ll[.{4'~ ~fti'.¥t-~¥J;
~ftG#lU3U

.:tj::~:!i lfJ$(ft
Item No. Assemble

Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

" "1 HFj6301100FA
/'Il\1'l~~,~JiX;

7 1Door camp. tail

" "2 HFJ6300007FA
/'Il\f1WtfJt

7
Plug 1

3 Q/2A-CJ-I0I-M6 X 14
i\jfJ;!l;-8~liIU£

1 8
Bolt

4 Q/2A-CJ-176
.m f-J. -Ftil

3 4Button, plastic

5 HFJ6303010DA
~nlJ1ll!l

5 1
Glass. tail door

6
Q/2A-CH05-MI0X 8~~-lij:

6 41. 25-8 Nut

7 Q40108 mil
6 2

Washer, flat

8 HFJ6306005DA
Jf,n~iii~

1
Pin. tail door hinge

2

9 Q/2A-Cj-l11-7 lfmri
1

Washer. flat
2

10 HFJ6306010DA
~nlM~~iiiJii.ll.{4'

1 2
Holder comp, tail door fixed hinge

11 HFJ6306006DA
tfCiiii~mmJt

1 4
Shim, hinge adjusting

12
Q/2A-CJ-I05-M10X 8~Jnl\-lij:

41. 25-8 Nut

13 HFJ6300010DA
~f1.wP'ijj:J~m{4'

7 1
Cover camp, tail door license lamp

" "14 HFJ6309000DA
~I'T*ft~,~JiX;

1 2
Gas spring camp. tail door

" " 15 HFJ6300020DA
~{!Lffiftl4'

2 2
Stopper camp

" "16 HFj6302005DA
/'Il\f1rJqi'fli

1 1
Trimming pane\' tail door inner

17 Q/2A-CJ-1l2 ii*~~lVfH"-lij:
7 2

Nut

18 Q/2AJ22-6XI2Xl
mill

7 2
Washer

19
Q/2A-CJ-47A-STS. 5 f:!;!l;- § J&Jnl\niftill4'

3 2X30F2 Washer, screw assembly

20 Q/2A-CHI
mf+-Ftil

3 13
Clip, pias tic

21 Q/2A-CJ-llO-6
7fl:l~.~1i

1 4
Ring, spring

* 22 HFJ6300005FA
m~~~Il!1Ltt~

7 1
Plug. Rear washer nozzle

" 23 HFj6300006FA
j§'!tJJj(,gHL;I;If~

7 1
Plug. Rear wiper

373



374

HFJ6351B

2

J

3
/~



Fig. 84 Tail Door Garnish (Label)

mVi:% ~lCf'I'% ~!Gf'I'~~
~1Cf;l:lltl

i(!!f:ltll 1i~f£
AssembleItem No. Pan No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

*1 HFJ3921310DA
!f:~)C'¥oo;l;

11
Type Label

HFJ6371
*2 HFJ39Z1110DA :tff-AA! Logo 1 1 HFJ6371B

r~:lC¥OO~
HFJ6371C

*3 HFJ3921Z10DA 1 1
Name Label

375



376

00 85 ffj 1'1 fX •

~:tJ
- ..~

C7

-.& ..



Fig. 85 Sliding Door Hinge

Illlli% ~Ifr',f"'% ~1I?,f'!'1'i'M;
~1fr',~lBJti

J¥t.$f,(1!: :ff5&tt
Item No. Assemble

Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

* * I HF]6206100DA
teL~4iU{l.~

I 1
Hinge comp, LH upper

* * 2 HF]6206200DA
t1L~ft.g,$;

I I
Hinge camp, RH upper

" "3 HF]6206500DA
ti:T~ft.g,$;

I I
Hinge comp, LH lower

" "4 HF]6206600DA
t1Tttft.~.$;

Hinge comp, RH lower
1 1

" "5 HF]6206300DA
te<j:t~ft.~.$;

1 1
Hinge comp, LH middle

" "6 HF]6206400DA
::tl<j:t~ft,g,~

I I
Hinge comp, RH middle

7 Q/2A-C]-35-M8X 22-9.8 *JfJ~J!ltt,~.~III,3jl-~lIlmirf'!'
6

Washer, screw assembly

.

377



378

"VIEW

1

~
L--- .

6

i.~~
~w 12



Fig. 86 Front Door Lock Comp

OO{tr% ~fr',it-% ~fr',it-ot~
~fr',~Jjtl

fji:t:~.. :1B&tl:
Item No. AssemblePart No. Description Qty Validity

distinction

** 1 HFJ6405 130DA
j~tlr-'fm it-

6 2 tr. 1
140 Handle camp, outside 1:11

** 2 HFJ6405 101DA
~~tlHRtttf

2 ti: 16102 Rod. safety lock "til

* * 3 HFJ6405 103DA
I@l;!t=nrtf

6 2104 Rod. key cylinder tension

4 HFJ6405105DA
I@l;!t~~!t

6 2
Fitting, key cylinder connecting

5 HFJ6405106DA
I@lPf'1llo!t

6 2
Spacer, striker

* * 6 HFJ6405 107DA
jHIl-'ftiL tf

6 2 tr. 1
108 Rod, outside handle tension 1:11

* * 7 HFJ6405 1l0DA l@li*i1Ht
6 2 tr. 1

120 Lock camp :til

* * 8 HFJ6405 150DA
P3 tiL-¥mit- 2 tr. 16160 Handle camp, inside :til

** 9 HFJ6405 170DA
I@l;!tm#

2 ti: 16180 Cylinder camp, key :til

* 10 HFJ6405210DA
~mm#

6 2Snap camp

* * 11 HFJ6405220DA
I@lPfg1l.f'!'

6 2
Striker camp

** 12 HFJ6405 230DA P3tL-¥tiLtfm 2 tr. 16240 Rod camp, inside handle tension :til

379



I

380



Fig. 87 Tail Door Lock Comp

m-uz:% ~llCft-% *1lC14';g~
~fiG~lHJtl

~$~U!l: :ff:i&tt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

* * 1 HF]6305005DA ~flf.llttil1f
16

Rod, tail door lock tension

" * 2 HFJ 6305010DA
~n7!''fmjJH4'

16
Handle comp. tail door outside

* * 3 HFJ6305020DA
~n~f*m14'

16
Lock comp. tail door

* * 4 HF]6305030DA
~n~:£fm14'

1
Striker comp, tail door

6

381



382



Fig. 88 Sliding Door Lock Comp

111m'S" ~m'.lttJi} ~m'.IH;¥J;
~m'.€;I.HJIJ

~$n:i: ::fi:\&tt
Item No. Assemble

Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

* * 1 HFJ6205050DA
lij'r:Ju¥mItt

6 1
Handle camp. LH outside

* * 2 HFJ6205060DA
:t1 j'H1Pf~1H't

6 1
Handle camp, RH outside

* * 3 HFJ6405210DA
!£mmf't

6 2
Snap camp

* * 4 HFJ6205010 DA
li~1*ml4'

6 1
Lock camp, LH

* * 5 HFJ62050Z0 DA
:t1;m.1*mItt

6 1
Lock camp, RH

* * 6 HFJ6205005 DA
tL!£mtILillJ

6 1
Elastic cord, LH snap

* * 7 HFJ6Z05006 DA
:u:J:£mtILillJ

6 1
Elastic cord, RH snap

* * 8 HFJ6405220 DA
;m.Jfmftt

6 2
Striker comp

* * 9 HFJ6205110 DA
tLi*I:Ju¥tlLffMI.Itt
Elastic cord camp, LH inside handle

6 1

* * 10 HFJ62051Z0 DA
:tIpglll¥tlLWimltt

6 1
Elastic cord comp, RH inside handle

* * 11 HFJ6205030 DA
tL~1I::mwmf'f

6 1
Stopper comp, LH lock

* * 12 HFJ6205040 DA
:U~J.l:m:jt]ml4'

6 1
Stopper comp, RH lock

* * 13 HFJ6205070 DA
tLi*I:lu¥m{lj:
Handle camp, LH inside handle

6 1

* * 14 HFJ6205080DA
:Ui*l:lu¥mIlj:
Handle camp, RH inside handle

6 1

383



9

...~

...
15 16

17

\ Z
~~I . 4.

_ll/ ~1
:;Yj

~ .~~

~ ~'~4"\~ 8
,I

384



Fig. 89 Bumper and grill

00&% ~1lC{4',} ~llCfH5'M1
~1lC~~IJ

!)i:$~:fI!: lfJ&tl:
Item No. AssemblePart No. Description Qty Validity

distinction

* * 1 HFJ2803005DA
~u1*llfu:tr%f*

Z 1
Front bumper

Z Q/2A-CJ-6Z-M6 X 16
m1t~fT

HFJ6350B,50C1 2
Washer ,screw assembly

HFJ6351B.51CQ/2A-CJ-105-M6 + Q/ gll.ir~1lt3 1 3+6 HFJIOllG HFJIOllHzAJ22-10XZOX 1 Nut

4 Q214B0412-6g+Q40104
m1f_fT

1 3
Washer ,screw assembly

HFJ6371 *9iJ
HFJ5304101DA mJ:WitIIiJ HF17371 series* * 5 2 1HFJ530420lDA Front grill HFnOllG,HFJIOllH

HFJ6376

6 HFJ2803006DA 1:i~*tk:
3 1

Foam,RH

7 Q/2A-CH13
i:fD

HFJ6350B,50C2 6
Clip

HFJ6351B.51Cli:.t£ll!'tk:8 HFJ2803007DA 3 1 HFnOllG HFJIOllHFoam ,LH

9
Q/2A-CJ-62-M6 X 16 + ~n

1 4Q/ZAJ22-10X 20 Xl Washer ,screw assembly

10 HFJ280300SDA
:t1~)lj1tk:

3 1
Foam ,RH

11 Q/2A-CJ-1l3
i::tQ

Z 6
Clip

12 HFJ2803007DA
1L~)lj1tk:

3 1
Foam ,LH

13 Q/2A-CJ-101-MSX 20
gll.1f~~ HFJ6350B,51B,

1 4
Washer ,bolt assembly HFJ6350C,51C

14 HFJ2S04006DA
~~~ HF6371

2 4
Fixed wheel HFJ6376

* * 15 HFJ2S04005DA Fo1*llfu:tr%f*
Rear bumper

2 1

16 HFJ2804011DA 4fm~fT
1 3

Expert screw

17 Q/2A-CJ-Sl-6X 25
mir~li

1 2
Washer ,bolt assembly

385



386

7

i
1 2
/._-



Fig. 90 Front Bumper and Front Grill

OO{lr~· ~liCf"'% ~liCfH~~
~1iC~:lJ~

Jil-$l\[it ffxtft
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

* * 1 HFJ2803130DN li1fi*~tr9='iiJi'l1f
3 1

Front bumper center decorate pipe

* * 2 HFJ2803DN il1fi*~trtlii'l1f
3 2

Front bumper decorate pipe LH,RH

* * 3 HFJ2803120DN li1fi*~tt1ltrf'i'
2

Front bumper foreside 1

* * 4 HFJ2803110DN il1fi*~trFof'"
4 1

Front bumper rear end HFJ6371

5 Q/2A-CJ-I05-M6 xftJi!~lliU~"!lJ:
3 HFJ6371B3Nut

HFJ6371C

6 Q/2A]22-6X20Xl
.IffiHi

3 8Washer

7 Q/2A-CJ-62-M6 X 16
mirtlt£

1
Bolt , washer assembled

13

8 Q/2A-CJ-62-M8 X 16
mir~t£

2 4Bolt, washer assembled

* * 9 HFJ530410lDA lltrJ1UlIt
Front grill

2 1

10 Q214B0414-6g+Q40104
mirllt£

1
Bolt, washer assembled

3

387



2

r

388

\,~

3



Fig. 91 Front Bumper

~{iL% ~lI[.{'f% ~ IlG{'f1'1 ,fIj;
~lI[.~HU

!'F-$ltil :fH&tl:
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

**1 HFJ2803000DP
1ltr1*lI>2:tt,~~

2 1 HFJ6376
Front bumper

2 Q/2A-C]-105-M6
!ll.ifJlilJ:

1 3
Nut

3 Q/2AJ22-6 X 20 X 1
mJt

1 8
Washer

4 Q/2A-CJ-62-M6 X 16
m.if~n

1 6
Screw. washer assembled

389



390

\::0 07
o



Fig. 92 Front Panel Garnish (Label)

mt'r% ~~f'f% ~lGfH,¥F
~1G#}lJjlJ

.!)t$~:!lt lfJ1ttt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

" 1 HFJ392UIODA n~
11

Label

391



392

2



Fig. 93 Front Windshield Glass

OOUI% ~1lCf't·% ~IlC{4'~ fj;
~1lC~;\}IJ

~$~t 1rXl1.tt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

** 1 HFJ520610lDA
J!fJt'lJXt~fItl

11
Windsbield glass

* .. 2 HFJ5206102DA iitrt'lJXtJIlt*
1 1

Windshield glass seal

393



4

394



Fig. 94 Wheelhouse

1flUi.% *Ef4'% *Ef1'llfF
I ~ I!Cr}UJIJ

!li~~fi: lH&f£I
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

~1lutfl;t'lW.* HF]5371 ~YlJ

**1 HF]Z802 100DA 2 2 tie 1 HF]5371 series200 ::tilFront wheelhouse LH ,RH HFnOllG,HFllollH

2 Q/2AJ19-5 *~l!JHJ:
1 5

Nut

3 Q/2A-C]-25A-5 X 15
~~l!Jtr

1 4Screw

*4 HF]2802 31ODA ~Fotfl;~W.~ 2 tie 1 HFJ5371 ~YlJ
2320 ::til HFJ6371 seriesRear wheelhouse LH,RH

5 Q/2A-CJ-44-M5
gll-fr.HJ:

1 6Nut

395



396



Fig. 95 He'adliner

~{Iz~ ~ljUf~ ~1£{"'~fJ;
~1£!'}k§J1j

.$~:!ll ir5&ft
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
dis tinction

* * 1 HFJ5702110DA
~rm

1 1
Headliner

2 HFJ5702210DA m£~""
1 1

Evaporator cover

3 HFJ5702230DA 1ltrill:"UMlfr
1 1

Front gas inlet grid

* * 4 HFJ8402 1l0DA ~1Ia:f1i 2 ft 11120 Sunvisor ;til

* * 5 HFJ5702130DA
ffi¥ 5 ft 21
Grab ;tI3

6 HFJ5702220DA
lMt-tm

1 1
Seal washer

7 HFJ5702120DA
lIF&('i'UIit ,~>nJ1;

1 1
Gas outlet grid assy

8 HFJ5702120DA
~11~i'.iii)lij~.illf

21
Tail door hinge adjusting cap

9 Q/2A-CJ-18A-M6 X 40
+~;jI:iiEJd:~IT

101
Screw

10 Q/2A-CJ~104-ST4. 8X32 +~tfi:c[~8~J'l~IT
41

Screw

397



,\,

3
,/

~

" ,



Fig. 96-1 Box Side Panel Assy

m-fil:\} ~1Ieft!'% ~lIeftl:;g~
~WG~jJtl

.$~::I: 1f~f.£
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

1 HFj8501100DM
*~~:Ii,~Jilt

11
Box floor assy

ft
Z HFj850Z 100DM

::ti:W~!iBlI:Ii,~ Jilt Zft 1 1ZOO ::til
Box side panel assy LH/RH

3 HFjB505Z00DA
$~fi4I!lL~Jilt

4 1
Box lock assy

4 HFj5400451DA IlJillJ&*
6 1

Cushion

5 HFj8503100DA
:w ~!itFofi ,hiJilt

1 I
Box side panel assy

6
Q/ZA-Cj-271- tJl!.tHll:*"f4=

10 1MIOXl.25X30 Washer, screw assembly

7 Q/2A-CJ-6I-M6 X 14
.tH!l1H4=

B 1
Washer, screw assembly

399



400

.\,

3

~

,



Fig. 96-2 Box Side Panel Assy

mUZ% ~~1'f% ~IU't-,gfl;
~ftl.l<J.UIJ

ljt$~il!: 1f~tt
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

1 HFJ8501100DM
*iI'ilm;1Ji,(,1.~

1 1
Box floor assy

ti.
2 HFJ8502 100DM

:ti:WiI'il iIl1Ji,(,i~ 2 ti. I 1200 :til
Box side panel assy LH/RH

3 HFJ8505200DA
$~1Ji~,(,i~

14
Box lock assy

4 HFJ540045IDA
l!1iitJB'Clt

I6
Cushion

5 HFJ8503100DA
:W~j§"1&,(,i~

I1
Box Rear Panel Assy

6
Q/2A-CJ-271- Ji'-~mi!1'f

8 IMIOXI.25X30 Bolt. screw assembled

7 Q/2A-CJ-6I-M6 X 14
tl~mi!{'!'

8 1
Bolt, screw assembled

401



402

11 97

30

271111 c(
o

Po @'"
16 \ 14

15

17 18

"'./ /
''1~4

, . .....-10
~~~

25



Fig. 97 Floor Accessories

OO{)L% *1lC#% *1lC#;g~
~1lC~Hl~

.$~t lfXttt
Item No. Part No. Description

Assemble
Qty Validity

dis tinction

* 1 HFJ510910lDB li1J~~m
2 1Front carpet

HFJ6371 .¥:9IJ
2 Q/2A]l7-5 + Q/2AJ-18- *:t1l 1 18 HFJ6371 series

M5 Clip 1 4 HF]lOI1H
HF]lOllG

HFJ5109102DB Fo~~m 2 1
HFJ6371 %'9IJ

* 3 HFJ6371 seriesHF]5109102DK Rear carpet 2 1
HF]lOllH

HFJ6371 %'911
4 Q/2A-CJ-100 mfl.-m: 3 16 HFJ6371 series

Plastic nut 3 6 HF]lOllG
HF]lOllH

HFJ6371 %'7\1
5 Q271B4232 +¥tll'l~ E1 Jt.!J.l-n 10 HFJ6371 series

Screw 1
6 HF]lOllG

HF]lOllH

**6 HFJ5100202DA tili1Jl'ltllttl'liftj:
2 1Front sill plate RH

7 Q271B4225 +¥tll'l~E1J.t.-n
1 6

HFJ6371 %'9IJ
Crossed screw HFJ6371 series

* * 8 HFJ5100204DA timn mi1li#
2 1Sliding door sill plate RH

Fo~~tiI!!iFtHllilllCJt HFJ6371 *9IJ
9 HFJ5110104DA 1 1 HFJ6371 seriesSilence ,RR floor, RH

HF]lOllH

"* 10 HF]5100205DA ~l'llti1liftj:
2 1

HFJ6371 %'911
Tail door sill plate HFJ6371 series

11 HFJ5100203DA ti: ffHl Iti1Iifif
2 1Sliding door sill plate LH

J§~t!iti:I!!iF13 ~lilfl{Jt
HFJ6371 %'911

12 HFJ5110103DA 1 1 HFJ6371 seriesSilence ,RR floor,LH
HF]lOllH

HFJ6371 %'9IJ
"* 13 HFJ510020lDA ti:li1Jr'llti1li#

2 1
HFJ6371 series

Front sill plate LH HF]lOllH
HF]lOllG

14 HFJ6200102EA ttflii
1 2Plug

15 HFJ511010lDA li1J~~ti:I!liFI3JU!illlCn
1 1Silence, FR floor, LH

16 HFJ5110102DA li1J~~tiI!liFE1JU!ilfl{Jt
1 1Silence, FR floor, RH

4
HFJ6371 %'1~

mfli<-:t1l 8
HFJ6371 series

17 Q/2A-CJ-92A 1 8AJ~Hilf:tit~Plastic clip 12
HFJ6371 series

16
eight seats

403



404

00 97

PoQ\
16 \ 14

15

17 18

\,1 /
\y4

' __10



Fig. 97 Floor Accessories

00&% 1l,l:1l(.{'l'% ~ft?{'l'1;* ~ft?~~tl
~$~. 1f~tlAssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

7 A.Ii~~lillL.t

Jfl fIHIE:: flt,,* fi1f
canel the third row
seats based on seven
seats
7 A)]!fi1f~lillU:

.IlkilUll:=.fI~ "*fi1f
Jfl ffl=,.:=:. f1~.Ii
~:/;l;::5

cancel the second and
the third row seats
based on seven seats

18 HFJ5402430EA J!'l:l:!f
1 2 HFJ6371 *~J

Plug HFJ6371 series

19 Q/2A-CJs-500-2003 ±t~
1 1 HFJlOllHPlug

HFJ6371 *~J

20 HFJ5110109DA L~11HIf:ffif.
1 2

HFJ6371 series
Plug for Cover upper assy HFJlO11H

HFJlOllG

21 HFJ5107100DA L~1'&mf'l'
2 1Cover upper assy

~f!* 1=1 .'i\UIH'l' HFJ6371 *JlJ
* 22 HFJ5110110DA

Cover, engine inspect assy 2 1 HFJ6371 series
HFHOllH

HFJ6371 *JlJ
23 HFJ5110113CA b'l'f.1'&l!iU!t!1~

3 1
HFJ6371 series

Insulator cover upper HFH011H
HFJl011G

24 Q/2A-CJ-62-M6 X 16 +'¥1fIll!!! j\t\jfi ·MUHli-g-f'l'
1 4Washer ,bolt assembly

25 Q/2A-CJ-SI-M6 X 20 +'¥t!ll~!llHrm-g-{'l'
1 4Washer ,bolt assembly

26 Q/2A-CJ-81-M6 X 25 +'¥1fIl1l:j1dlnm-g-f'I'
1 2Washer, bolt assembly

27 HFJ5400730EA lItril>tt'il'iMJt
1 1Seal, front pillar

405



406

3

/

25

~. 21~}~2~16

25



Fig. 97 Floor Accessories

11H.!l:~ ~nef'l'{} ~nef'l'«~
~nei;lHJ~

.$1i:li :fl~ftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
dis tinction

Qty Validity

:fl'S!i.I«, :fl1t'S!J!lJfl, tIL
ttbt~fl:ft{'i(~

1 2 with AlC, vacuum
power, mechinical
combination meter

ff'S!iMJ, :fl1t'S!J!IJfl, ll!
Ti't~Il:f:t{)Ut!b

with AIC, vacuum
power electrical
combination meter

x'S!iMJ, :fl1t'S!J!lJfl, m.
ttbtm:ft{'i(~, 1f~i.I«,

1 3 U'S!J!lJfl,m~m1r

~

without A/C, with va
-cuam power, mechin

-ical combination me
-ter, with A/C, with
-out vacuum power,

~i.I«R.~- mechinical
28 HFJ5110106DA

No.1 plug for A/C combination meter.

1f~i/IiI,X"~1IJJ.tJ,I@.
rJtm1r1Sla,76~

iMJ, 1fJl'S!1IJJfl, ll!f-Jt
m1r1Sla, x!i!iMJ,76
.~1IJJfl,lJ1.:~s:tmit

{S(*
with A/C, without

1 4 vacuum power,

electrical combination
meter. without A/e,
with vocuum power,

electrical combination
meter. without A/C,
and vacuum power
metor.

x~iMJ,X.~QbjL

EIHs:tmitNa
1 5 with A/C, anel vacu

-urn power, electrical
combination meter

1 0
1f~iJl

HFJ5110107DA ~lIlJR.~= with A/C29
No.2 plug for A/C Jt\!.iI'l'Zi!iMJ1 1

cancel A/C

1 1 1f?i!iJl
~iIJR.~'=: with A/C30 HFJ5110108DA
No.3 plug for A/C

Jt\!.m~i\II1 2
cancel A/C

407



408



Fig. 98-1 Front Seats

m{)L% *lfGflJ'% ~1f~AlJ' it~ ~1fG#ffiJJ9
.$~:!I: :{Htt'l:AssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

**1 HF]6800200DA
~H!.m~.~~

1 1Passenger Seat Assy

HF]6800100DA
~$I!H!.m~.g,~

1** 2
Driver Seat Assy 1

#3 HF]6800110CA
m~til!

1Seat Latch 2

#4 HF]680012OCA
m~i!Jt

1Seat Latch 2

5 Q/2A-C]-36-M6 X 18 .l!i:!.II.il"f4:
1 12Washer ,screw assembly

6 :llti
2Table Plate 2

* * 7 HF]6800 130 i1JffJ~
2140 Adjust 2

7.±.,*OOjUFf HFnOllH 1fl$.
Note: This fjg. is available to HFnOllH car.

409



II 98-2 1iH:\~.Ji.(HFJI011G..HFJI0IIH)

3

4.."..8

3

410



Fig. 98-2 Front Seats

00 til% ~~f'f% ~1f(f'f4';~
~1f(i'Utl

J¥!.$lt:!i :ff~f1AssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

** 1
HF]6800400DB lli~tU{J.$;

1 2
HF]lOllG

HF]6800400DB . Headreast HF]lOl1H

**2
HF]6800300DP 1li~'I1',~$;

1 1
HF]lOllG

HF]7300200DP Rear seat back Assy HF]lOl1H

3
HF]6800100DB :ti:J1!~,~$;

1 1
HF]lOl1G

HF]7300100DP Seat pad Assy LH HF]l 011 H

4 HF]6800200DB t:iJl£~.~ $;
1 1 HF]lOllGSeat pad Assy LH

5
Q/2A-CJS-291-M6 X 16 mif~!HJ 8 HFH011G
Q/2A-CJ-35A-M8X 25-8. 8 Screw 1

HF]lOllH3

6
Q/2A-CJ-63-M6X 18 mifJil~

1
12 HF]lOllG

Q/2A-CJ-35A-M6 X 14 Bolt Camp 8 HF]lOllH

7 Q/2A-CJ-35A-M8 X 25-8.8 mifJilt:E
1 4 HF]lOllHBolt Comp

* * 8 HF]6800 130 iA\lJb~
2 2 HF]lOllH140 Adjust

411



412

2



Fig. 99 Middle Seats

I~HlL.% ~~{lt% *IlUt4'l~
~ftG!'2UJtl

1ft.$~:I: 1i~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HF17100200DA 1i!ktf;.
**1 HFJ7200000FA

1'l'P~lilt,(!!.Jtt
1 1

with head pillow

HFJ7200000FB
RH Middle Seat Assy k!k3

without heael pillow

* * 2 HFJ7100100DA
ftqt~~,(!!.JJX;

1 1LH Middle Seat Assy
Q/2A-CJ-35~M8X25

.~m.it{4' faf~~~3 Q/2A~CJ-35A~M8 X 22-
Washer ,screw assembly

1 8
simple seats8.8

* * 4 HFJ6800 150 illIjfiti
2 2160 Adjust

413



414



Fig. 100 Rear Seats

mlli:~ ~lfut-% ~ftlf'H,,'fj;
~ftlfa:lJtl

~$!tt:l: ~:f{f£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HF]7300000DA j§'-'**.(;j.Jit
1 1** 1 Rear Seat Assy

2 Q. 2A-CJ-35-M8 X 25
~t<£milftj:

1 4Washer ,screw assembly

** 3 HFJ6800170
iI'ilffJ@

2 2 HFJIOllHAdjust

415



416

3

2 .I
''\ t

®

5
I

6
/

l'
U-4



Fig. 101 Console

~UL-'% ~l!Cf4'% ~1!Cf4':tfF
~1lGf:»JJtl

$.$~lC!i ;ff~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HFJ6371 *71J
HFJ5100110DA 9':'k:~ijjfJ][mf4' 2 1 HFJ6371 Series** 1
HFJ5100110DL Console assy 2 1 HFJIOllG

HFJIOllH
HFJ6371 *7iJ

3!(l.tt-t:-lll HFJ6371
2 Q/2A-CJ-147-4.8-1

Spring clip 2 2 HFJ6371 Series

HFJIOllG
HFJIOllH

3 Q/2A-CJ-104-ST4.8X32 +~;j\Ul:~8~~:IllfJ
1Screw 1

4 Q/ZA-CJ-IZ2-1998
mf-Ho

Z 2Plastic clip

5 Q/2A-CJ-I04-ST4.8X25 +~;jI1l~8~~:IllfJ
1 1Screw

6 Q/ZA-CJ-I04A-ST4.8X14 +~;jf1l~8~~:IllfJ
1 2Screw

417



418



Fig. 102 Body Side Inner Garnish and Fuel Filler Lids

OOUi.% ~ftGf4:% ~lEf'f~~
~ftC#Utl

tf!.:tt:ltl.: fl~t'£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

HFJ5402110DA
ftJru1Ltt~ 'b'Ji

1 HFJ6371 *7'J* * 1 1Inner garnish. LH front pillar HFJ6371 series

HFJ5402120DA
1iJitr1Ltt~'b'Ji

1**2
Inner garnish, RH front pillar 1

Q/2A-CJ-91
-tm3 1 34Clip

ti'.9='1Lttk'b'Ji~

"* 4 HF]5402330DA Trimming panel, LH center 1 1
pillar upper

:1:i9='1Lttk'b'Ji1&
** 5 HFJ5402340DA Trimming panel, RH center 1 1

pillar upper

ti'.9='1LttT'b'Ji;fli

"" 6 HFJ5402310DA Trimming panel, LH center 1 1
pillar lower

:ti9='1LttT'b'Ji1&
** 7 HFJ5402320DA Trimming panel, RH center 1 1

pillar lower

8 Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4.2X13
S~.fHIl.'frf'f

1
Washer ,screw assembly 8

Q/2A-CJ-90-A *~m*l-.-Ilt9 1 12Nut, insert plastic

10 Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4. 2 X 25
I1l ~.fJm'frf'f

1
Washer ,screw assembly 2

HFJ5400310DA
1IIl~onmf'f

1*11
Cap assy, fuel tank filler 1

12 Q/2A-CJ-28-M5 X 12
1\ffi :!JdJ.8l~m 'frf'f

1
Washer ,screw assembly 2

ti'.C1Ltt~iW

** 13 HFJ5402510DA Trimming panel, LH C pillar 1 1
inner

::tiC1LttP3'b'Ji
* * 14 HF]5402520DA Trimming panel, RH C pillar 1 1

inner

tI:J§1J!U IE P>iiW
15 HFJ5402530DA Trimming panel, LH rear body 1 1

side inner

419



420



Fig. 102 Body Side Inner Garnish and Fuel Filler Lids

,
~fiGl"~HltlmtL% ~!I'.fl'% ~ftGfl'ilfl\
Assemble

1(!$f{i; 1f5&tE
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Validity

distinction

:tI.€JilIJ I'm f'31lP
* * 16 HFJ5402540DA Trimming panel. LH rear body 1 1

side inner

HFJ5402570DA
t;:'€*'F~.\l17 1 1Cover, LH rear speaker

HFJ5402580DA
:ti'€*'F~.\l18 1 1Cover. RH rear speaker

Q/2A-CJ~18-M4X 12
~5HUJ

19 1 4Screw

Q/2A-CJ~94-4-3
~tti'"11J20 1 4Clip. spring

Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4. 2 X 16
~ :r&IIflm.it-{If21 1 4Washer .screwassembly

Q/2A-CJ-I00
~tf-fi'" tll22
Clip. plastic

1 2

t;:.€ 1J!~ mI*J 1lPn
* * 23 HFJ5402550DA Trimming door. LH rear body 1 1

side inner

:ti.€il!lJ mI*J 1lPn
* * 24 HFJ5402560DA Trimming door. RH rear body 1 1

side inner

HFJ5402130DA mrnw#** * 25
Weatherstrip, front door

1 2

HFJ5402350DA lfH1W#** * 26
Weatherstrip. sliding door

1 2

HFJ5402710DA
1J!Hlilfif!l'i~

* * 27
Weatherstirp. body side window

1 2

HFJ5402590DA
Fl:\nW#~

* * 28
Weatherstrip. back door

1 1

421



422



Fig. 103 Body Side Outer Garnish

00&% ~ I!C. f4-'i} ~lfr'.{4'1i~
~ftG~jJtl

.!fL$fdl; lf~ttAssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

HFJ5400111DA
ti:J:1:!l*~1 1 1Weatherstrip, LH upper-

HFJ5400112DA
1:IJ:~7j(~

2
Weatherstrip, RH upper

1 1

1ltrnTIl.tr1:.~
* * 3 HFJ5400131DA

Dust seal, front door lower
11

ti:HfflTIl.tr1:.:ik
4 HFJ5400151DA

Dust seal, LH sliding door lower
1 1

HFJ5400152DA
1:1Hf fTf IJ1i1:.:ik

5
Dust seal, RH sliding door lower

1 1

Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4.2XI2
li:l~tUr

6 1 2Screw

1J!1Jtm$1ltrIl.tr1:.~

** 7 HFJ5403110DA Dust seal, body side window 1 1
front

ti:1l!'Jtm~Jlil
**8 HFJ540330lDA

Glass, LH body side
1 1

:tI1)ltlB!l~~
* * 9 HFJ5403302DA

Glass, RH body side
1 1

HFJ540310lDA
illtlB!ll:iifJlit~

10
o ring, body side window

1 4

HFJ5403320DA
J9!1JB!ll:iif~~.I'~.~

11
Hinge assy, body side window

1 2

tl1lJ:
12 Q340B06 1 4Nut

:1tHt
13 Q40206 1 4washer

fl!tllEl:iif1i!1t.e~
'''' 14 HFJ5403310DA

Latch assy, body side window
1 2

Q/2A-CJ-28-M5 X 20
tl~

15 1 6Bolt

HFJ5403102DA
illtll:iiff.llt'11Ht J1f~16 1
Shim, body side window latch As required

HFJ5400411DA
ti:T~t/l.

* * 17
Rail, LH lower

1 1

HFJ5400412DA
:tIT'if-'4'1L

* * 18 1 1Rail, RH lower

HFJ5400413DA
ti:T 'if- '4'Mii. j(;

19
Circlip, LH lower rail

1 1

:tlT~~~.j(;
20 HFJ5400414DA

Circlip, RH lower rail
1 1

mflltlfm:tk:
21 HFJ5400415DA

Pad, sliding door bumpering
1 2

Q/2A~CH7-ST-4. 2X16
l3.1&tmn

22 1 8Screw

423



424



Fig. 103 Body Side Outer Garnish

~&-'i} ~l!Cf'f% ~ llCf4-15 ¥F ~l'lUUtl
.!f!.$fdiI ~~f.£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

m*4.-IJt
23 Q/2A-C]-90-A

Nut, plastic 1 12

:JI!J;t:;il}IJrr
24 Q4420410

Rivet, cherry 1 2

:ti: 't' ·\HfI,m.f4-
"" 25 HF]5400510DA

Rail assy, LH center 1 1

::ti 't'!if-$'t.m.f4-
"" 26 HF]5400520DA

Rail assy, RH center 1 1

-F-T
27 HF]540050lDA

Clip 1 4

Q/2A-CJ-64-M5>< 12
!ItT

28
Sctew 1 12

Q/2A-CJ-47-ST4. 2 X 16
§J1l:.iJ

29
Screw 1 2

j,J-IJt
30 Q340B05

Nut 1 2

"f-m
31 Q40105

Washer 1 2

Q/2A-CJ-1l4-M5 X 12
1Il'~f.£mm.it.rr

32
Washer ,screw assembly 1 2

ft't'!if-$'t..\Jm.f1f
" 33 HFJ5400530DA

Cover assy, LH center rail
1 1

::ti't' !if-$'t..\Jm. f4-
" 34 HFJ5400540DA

Cover assy, RH center rail
1 1

!if-'9:#Hmm.f'f:
35 HFJ5400210DA

Grid assy, ventilating 1 1





Fig. 104 Seat Belt

m-uz..Jit ~Ift'.f'!'% ~ftCf't-1'i~
~1ft'.~jJU

!)t$~:I; ;ffj&fI:
AssembleItem No. Part No. Description
distinction

Qty Validity

l!tr:gt&iHti1lt
**1 HFJ8212110DA

Reel assy, front
1 2

*lIJ~,~JVt
.

* * 2 HFJ8212130DA
Clamp assy. belt

1 2

Fo~t&~.~JVt
* *3 HFJ8212310DA

Reel assy, rear 1 2

*lIJ~,~JVt
** 4 HFJ8212330DA

Clamp assy, belt
1 2

I

427



4

428

00 105-1 8 :$ :!t



Fig. 105-1 Body In White

OO{lL% ~jj[.#% *l£ft:8¥J; ~1lC~j3tl
!i!$!)tftit 1fXtftAssembleItem No. Part No. Description

distinction
Qty Validity

lltr IE j;!j!.~ ,g,bj(;
1 HFJ5301000DA

Front Panel Assy 1 1 HFJ6371

T.9L~j;!j!.~,g,J$(;
2 HFJ5701100DA

Roof Panel Assy 1 1

ti:jJltlmlj;!j!.~.g,J$(;
3 HFJ5401100DA

Bodyside ASM. LH 1 1

;f=j1Y!tlmlj;!j!.~.g,~
4 HFJ5401200DA

Bodyside ASM. RH
1 1

$~j;!j!.~,g,J$(;
5 HFJ2801000DM 1 1Frame assy

"iltr!t!l1&,g,J$(;
6 HFJ51011 OODL

Front floor assy
1 1

5!t!l1&,g,~
7 HFJ5101200DL

Rear floor assy
1 1

429



430

m105-2 8:$:!t (HFJI011G)



Fig. 105-2 Body In White(HFJI0IIG)

mUi.% ::tnGfif% ::tUGfif;g fj;
~ftG&&JJtl

1j3.!HUi 1ixt1"£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

litrm:lJi!~,(,1,jj\(;
1 HFJ5301000DA 1 1Front panel assy

l»!~:m~,~,Jilt
2 HFJ5701100DD 1 1Roof panel assy

ti1J!lJm:m~,~,Jil(;
3 HFJ5401100DJ 1 1 HFnOllGBodyside ASM, LH

:tlfJ!ijm:m~,g,Jll(.
14 HFJ5401200DJ 1Bodyside ASM, RH

$~~~,g,JiJt
5 HFJ2801000DJ 1 1Frame assy

HFJ5101100DC :l\l!~,g,Ji\t 1ti1M<EGI)6 1 1
it1lll~(Carburetor)HFJ5101100DD Front floor assy

J§m:lJi!~,g,nJ(;
7 HFJ5601100DA 1 1Rear panel assy

431



m105-3 S $!t (HFJI0I1G)

432



Fig. 105-3 Body In White(HFJI011H)

OO&-lS- ~ftG{4'-% ~ftCf"f.%¥F
*!I.'.~~~

~$r,ct :ffJ&f.£AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

HFJ5301000DA WJmj,if!.~,g,nY; HFnOllH1
Front Panel Assy

1 1HFJ5301000DE HFJ6376
m~j,if!.~,g,nY;

2 HFJ5701100DM 1 1Roof Panel Assy

HFJ5401100DK
ti:iJ!iJm~~,g,JlX.

3 1 1Bodyside ASM, LH

HFJ5401200DK
:tlj)]lm:t!i!~,g,JlX.

4
Bodyside ASM. RH

1

HFJ2801000DW
$$\i!:t!i!~,g,JlX.

5 1 1 HFnOllHFrame assy

HFJ5101100DK
frjtt!!;j&:t!i!~,g,JlX.

6
Front floor assy

1 1

Fcitt!!;j&,g,iVt
7 HFJ5101200DK

Rear floor assy
1 1

HFJ5601100DM
Fcim:t!i!~,g,JlX.

18
Rear Panel Assy 1

433



434

6

~

00 106 ~ m-



Fig. 106 Rear-View-Mirror

OOnr:l3- ':tftG#-% *!?,#4';tF ~!?~Utl
!)i$f(ii!: ;ff~tt

AssembleItem No. Part No. Description Qty Validity
distinction

li':*n:i:¥,il.•.~$;
**1 HFJ8202110DA Rear-view-mirror comp, LH 1 1

outside

~?rE:¥,iI.~t~$;

** 2 HFJ8202120DA Rear-view-mirror camp, RH 1 1
outside

li':?rJ§":¥,iI.t1;J&m
3 HFJ820210lDA Spacer, rear-view-mirror, LH 1 1

outside

~?rE:¥,iI..J&m

4 HFJ8202102DA Spacer, rear-view-mirror, RH 1 1
outside

HFJ8201100DA
~J§"mil.~$;

1 1** 5
Rear-view-mirror comp, Inner

6 Q/2A-CJ-64-M6 X 25
Jltrmil"-f4:

1 6Screw comp

435




